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Eco-Chlor Gas Chlorinator
Statement of 1 Year Limited Warranty

Chemical Injection Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter
called "C.I.T.") sets forth the following warranties with
respect to its Eco-Chlor Gas Chlorinators.  This
warranty comprises the sole and entire warranty
pertaining to items provided hereunder.  Seller
makes no other warranty, guarantee, or
representation of any kind whatsoever.  All other
warranties, including but not limited to,
merchantability and fitness for purpose, whether
express, implied, or arising by operation of law, trade
usage, or course of dealing are hereby disclaimed.
The Buyer accepts all terms of this warranty by its
contracting for or acceptance of C.I.T.'s products.
Forms, other documents, or statements issued by
Buyer or any other person shall not modify or
otherwise affect any of the following terms.  Buyer
should be aware that Resellers must rely entirely
upon Chemical Injection Technologies' warranties, or
they assume their own responsibility.

The following states C.I.T.'s entire warranty and
represents Buyer's exclusive remedy with respect
thereto.  Neither such expressed warranties or any
other warranty shall cover defects due to accident,
improper use or non-compliance with C.I.T.'s
operating and maintenance manuals or assembly or
installation instructions.

Recommendations and advice as to specifications,
capabilities, design, installation, engineering,
applications and use of products are provided as an
accommodation and are intended only as
suggestions. C.I.T. assumes no liability for such
recommendations and advice and they are not to be
construed as constituting any warranty, expressed or
implied.

EQUIPMENT COVERED UNDER THIS WARRANTY

This warranty applies to the purchase of complete 

Eco-Chlor Gas Chlorinator, as well as tested,
complete assemblies which shall include the
following:

Vacuum Regulators
Remote Meter/Feed Rate Control Panels
Ejectors
Switchover Modules
Complete Check Valve Assemblies

Use of any Eco-Chlor tested assembly in conjunction
with equipment of another manufacturer shall not
void this warranty,  However, C.I.T. shall not be liable
for any damages whatsoever to said other equipment
that may allegedly arise out of such use.  Damage to
Eco-Chlor tested assemblies due to failures or other
malfunctions of said other equipment shall not be
covered under this warranty.

TERM OF WARRANTY

C.I.T. warrants that the items sold thereunder shall be
free from defects in material or workmanship
occurring in the course of manufacture for a period of
one (1) year from date of shipment from C.I.T.  or one
(1) year from date of purchase by the end user,
whichever shall be the longest term. If the date of
purchase is to be used  for determining warranty
validity, proof of purchase in the form of a dated
invoice shall be required.  Date of shipment from the
factory shall be determined solely on the basis of the
chlorinator serial number code stamped on the
assembly.   All serial numbers are  registered by
C.I.T. as to date of shipment, model number, chlorine
feed rate capacity and billing name.  If the serial
number is missing, defaced, changed or in any other
way rendered unreadable, C.I.T. shall, at its option,
have the right to declare the warranty void. The same
option shall also apply if the serial number does not
match the registered model number as to, but not
limited to, such items as maximum chlorine feed rate.
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EXTENDED WARRANTY 

The following specific parts have been specially
engineered to provide extra long life in normal
service.  The listed parts, and only these listed parts,
shall be warranted by C.I.T. for the entire useful life of
the assembly:

1. Main vacuum regulator inlet spring.
2. Ejector check valve spring.
3. Main vacuum regulator diaphragm.

All other terms and remedies of this warranty shall
apply to the above listed parts.

SPECIAL LIMITED WARRANTY FOR O-RINGS AND
GASKETS

Due to the nature of O-ring and Gasket seals as
replaceable items, all such seals shall carry a limited
one (1) year warranty.  This warranty is limited  to
damage caused by chemical attack only.  Cuts,
breaks, flattening, or other physical damage not
incurred in the manufacture of the equipment are
specifically excluded from this warranty.

REMEDIES

The buyer's sole remedy for breach of this warranty
shall be, at C.I.T.'s option, either repair or
replacement of unit or assembly which is received by
C.I.T. at its plant in Ft. Pierce, Florida (shipping
charges prepaid by Buyer) within the time period set
forth above and which  is found by C.I.T. to be
defective by reason of manufacture.  Buyer should be
aware that there are no authorized remedies other
that those set forth above and, further, that there are
no other authorized warranty repair facilities other
than those at the Chemical Injection Technologies,
Inc. factory in Fort Pierce, Florida.

EXCLUSIONS

The following are considered to be factors which are
beyond the control of C.I.T., and which may cause
damage and/or need for service which will be
specifically excluded from this warranty. They are not
considered to be a material defect in components,
nor a defect in workmanship occurring in the course
of manufacture:

1) Impurities from gas supplies which may build up
deposits on sealing and metering surfaces or
create blockages in any passageway.

2) Water which may enter any part of assembly due
to impurities and/or precipitants on check valve
sealing surfaces.

3) Liquified chlorine or sulfur dioxide gas which
may enter into any assembly.

4) Physical damage due to force, dropping or other
abuse.

5) Using the product with a material for which the
assembly is not specifically designed.

6) Use in an application beyond the rated feed rate
capacity or pressures of the assembly.

7) Any alteration of design, or use of parts not
manufactured by C.I.T.

8) Improper disassembly and/or re-assembly.

These exclusions are intended only for purposes of
clarification and are not intended to in any way limit
or eliminate other possible exclusions which
constitute external environmental factors which are
beyond the control of C.I. T.
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 Gas Chlorinators

Product Data Sheet
Model EC-500 Direct Cylinder or Wall Mounted Gas Chlorinators

 For Feed Rates up to 10 KG/HR (500 PPD)
For Municipal & Industrial Water and Waste Water Treatment, Swimming Pool Disinfection

THE ECONOMICAL GAS CHLORINATOR
Eco-Chlor Gas Chlorinators are designed to be an
alternative to the high maintenance, difficult & expensive

t o  s e r v i c e ,  g a s
chlorinators that you
have been forced to use
when your budget
requires a low cost unit.
Not only is Eco-Chlor a
low cost chlorinator, it is
also easy to maintain,
and has fewer parts to
have problems or to
replace.  You are no
longer faced with the
choice between having
to stay within this year’s
budget and having to
pay for that equipment

several times over in the next 5 years due to high service
and parts bills.

SAFE ALL-VACUUM DESIGN
Vacuum is created by a water operated venturi, which
powers the system.  Chlorine gas can only enter the
vacuum regulator when a sufficient vacuum is present.
Pressurized chlorine gas is immediately reduced to a
vacuum as it enters the chlorinator inlet valve, which is
securely clamped to the chlorine cylinder valve or wall
manifold header valve.  The gas is conveyed throughout
the system in a vacuum state, so any interruption of
ejector water flow or any break in the vacuum tubing will
cause the inlet valve to close tightly.  Chlorine gas will not
escape.  In the event of very small breaks, air will be
sucked into the system, rather than chlorine gas leaking
out.

SIMPLE DESIGN MEANS EASY TO MAINTAIN
Fewer parts means that Eco-Chlor can be easily
disassembled when cleaning or preventive
maintenance is needed, and quickly reassembled
with no special tools.  A screwdriver and a pair of
channel-lock pliers (spanner)  are all that is
required.  Operators and service personnel
do not need extensive training.  An easy to
follow manual guides them through most r o
utine procedures, and the simple design allows operations
personnel to quickly familiarize themselves with the

operation of the equipment.

MODULAR CONSTRUCTION
Eco-Chlor Gas Chlorinators are designed to allow greater
flexibility in installation and service.  Each system consists
of a vacuum regulator, remote meter panel, and ejector.
These components may be placed wherever it is safest and
most convenient for operations personnel.  The vacuum
regulator may be mounted directly on the chlorine cylinder
or a wall manifold in a safe storage area.  The remote meter
panel may be mounted in an easily accessible place since
it operates completely under vacuum.  The vacuum
producing ejector may be placed where plumbing or
hydraulic conditions are most advantageous.  The modular
design makes it very easy  and less costly to expand or
upgrade the system in the future.

CHLORINE FEED RATES
Eco-Chlor Model EC-200 has a maximum
chlorine gas feed rate capacity of 10
KG/HR (500 PPD).  The Tubes are
graduated in Grams per Hour as well as
Pounds per Day of chlorine gas feed
rate. The minimum gas feed is 1/20th of
the maximum:

MAXIMUM CAPACITY
METRIC ENGLISH

10 KG/HR 500 PPD

ECO-CHLOR MATERIALS
Eco-Chlor construction uses only
materials which have been carefully chosen to withstand
attack by dry chlorine gas, wet chlorine gas, and even
reliquified chlorine which may enter the system.  Springs
and diaphragms are guaranteed for the life of the

equipment against damage by chlorine in any form.
Fiberglass reinforced plastics are used in the

vacuum regulator to assure warp-free operation
and to prevent cracking, which is a problem in

many contemporary designs.

COMPATIBILITY WITH OTHER BRANDS
All Eco-Chlor vacuum regulators, remote meter panels

and ejectors can be used with existing equipment of other
manufacturers, as replacements or upgrades when it is not
economically viable to replace an entire system.
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TECHNICAL DATA

EJECTOR
Water Supply Inlet: 1" NPT Male Thread or 1" Hose.
Chlorine Solution Outlet: 1" NPT Male Thread with open

end, or 1" Hose.
Maximum Back Pressure: 200 PSIG (13.8 Bar).
Check Valve: Dual, High / Low Back Pressure.

VACUUM REGULATOR
Mounting: Directly on Chlorine cylinder valve or on wall

manifold auxiliary chlorine valve (optional).
Loss of Gas Supply Indication: Diaphragm Indicator pin

below front surface indicates loss of supply.
Inlet Gas Filter: Removable, can be cleaned and re-used.
Pressure Relief: Integral diaphragm “vent” with 3/8"

tubing connection to outside.

REMOTE METER PANEL
Accuracy: +4% of maximum.
Flow Meter: Variable area precision Borosilicate glass

tube with Pyrex glass indicating float. English and
Metric graduations.

Rate Valve: Variable area “Seatless” design.
Feed Rate: Minimum feed rate for each size tube is 1/20

of the maximum.

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
25 ft. (7.6 Meters) - 5/8" OD vacuum tubing.
25 ft. (7.6 Meters) - 3/8" OD vent tubing
1 - Vent insect screen,
10 - Lead chlorine cylinder connection gaskets.

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES
Booster Pumps Inlet Water Assemblies
Wall Manifolds Flexible Connectors
Isolating Valves Gas Masks
Corporation Stops Scales

AUTOMATIC CONTROL
All Eco-Chlor gas chlorinators may be used with most
existing automatic control valves.  An Eco-Chlor
electronically controlled AutoValve is available for
controlling the chlorine gas feed rate in response to a
variety of input signals.

Distributed By:
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Product Data Sheet
Model ECM-100 Direct Cylinder Mounted Gas Chlorinators

          Gas Chlorinators For Municipal & Industrial Water and Waste Water Treatment, Swimming Pool Disinfection

THE ECONOMICAL GAS CHLORINATOR
Eco-Chlor Gas Chlorinators are designed to be an
alternative to the high maintenance, difficult & expensive
to service, gas chlorinators that you have been forced to

use when your budget requires a
low cost unit.  Not only is Eco-

Chlor a low cost
chlorinator, it is also

easy to maintain,
a n d  h a s
fewer parts
t o  h a v e
prob lems

or to replace.
You are no
longer faced

with the choice
between having to
stay within this
year’s budget and
having to pay for
that equipment

several times over in the next 5 years due to high service
and parts bills.

SAFE ALL-VACUUM DESIGN
Vacuum is created by a water operated venturi, which
powers the system.  Chlorine gas can only enter the
vacuum regulator when a sufficient vacuum is present.
Pressurized chlorine gas is immediately reduced to a
vacuum as it enters the chlorinator inlet valve, which is
securely clamped to the chlorine cylinder valve or wall
manifold header valve.  The gas is conveyed throughout
the system in a vacuum state, so any interruption of
ejector water flow or any break in the vacuum tubing will
cause the inlet valve to close tightly.  Chlorine gas will not
escape.  In the event of very small breaks, air will
be sucked into the system, rather than chlorine
gas leaking out.

SIMPLE DESIGN MEANS EASY TO MAINTAIN
Fewer parts means that Eco-Chlor can be easily
disassembled when cleaning or preventive
maintenance is needed, and quickly
reassembled with no special tools.  A
screwdriver and a pair of channel-lock pliers
(spanner)  are all that is required.  Operators a n d
service personnel do not need extensive training.  An easy
to follow manual guides them through most routine

procedures, and the simple design allows operations
personnel to quickly familiarize themselves with the
operation of the equipment.

MODULAR CONSTRUCTION
Eco-Chlor Gas Chlorinators are designed to allow greater
flexibility in installation and service.  Each system consists
of a vacuum regulator with close coupled remote meter
panel, and ejector.  These components may be placed
wherever it is safest and most convenient for operations
personnel.  The vacuum regulator with attached meter panel
may be mounted directly on the chlorine cylinder or a wall
manifold in a safe storage area. The vacuum producing
ejector may be placed where plumbing or hydraulic
conditions are most advantageous.  The modular design
makes it very easy  and less costly to expand or upgrade
the system in the future.

CHLORINE FEED RATES
Eco-Chlor Model EC-100 gives you a choice of six (6)
variable area flow metering tubes.  The Tubes are
graduated in Grams per Hour as well as Pounds per Day of
chlorine gas feed rate. The minimum gas feed is 1/20th of
the maximum:

MAXIMUM CAPACITY
METRIC ENGLISH

35 GR/HR 1.8 PPD
80 GR/HR 5 PPD
200 GR/HR 10 PPD
500 GR/HR 25 PPD
1000 GR/HR 50 PPD
2000 GR/HR 100 PPD

ECO-CHLOR MATERIALS
Eco-Chlor construction uses only materials which have
been carefully chosen to withstand attack by dry chlorine

gas, wet chlorine gas, and even reliquified chlorine which
may enter the system.  Springs and diaphragms are

guaranteed for the life of the equipment against
damage by chlorine in any form.  Fiberglass
reinforced plastics are used in the vacuum

regulator to assure warp-free operation and to
prevent cracking, which is a problem in many
contemporary designs.

COMPATIBILITY WITH OTHER BRANDS
All Eco-Chlor vacuum regulators, remote meter panels and
ejectors can be used with existing equipment of other
manufacturers, as replacements or upgrades when it is not
economically viable to replace an entire system.
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TECHNICAL DATA

EJECTOR
Water Supply Inlet: 1" NPT Male Thread or 1" Hose.
Chlorine Solution Outlet: 1" NPT Male Thread with spray

or open end, or 1" Hose.
Maximum Back Pressure: 200 PSIG (13.8 Bar).
Check Valve: Dual, High / Low Back Pressure.

VACUUM REGULATOR / METER PANEL
Mounting: Directly on Chlorine cylinder valve or on wall

manifold auxiliary chlorine valve (optional).
Loss of Gas Supply Indication: Diaphragm Indicator pin

below front surface indicates loss of supply.
Inlet Gas Filter: Removable, can be cleaned and re-used.
Pressure Relief: Integral diaphragm “vent” with 3/8"

tubing connection to outside.
Accuracy: +4% of maximum.
Flow Meter: Variable area precision Borosilicate glass

tube with Pyrex glass indicating float. English and
Metric graduations.

Rate Valve: Variable area “Seatless” design.
Feed Rate: Minimum feed rate for each size tube is 1/20

of the maximum.

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
25 ft. (7.6 Meters) - 3/8" OD vacuum and vent tubing.
1 - Vent insect screen,
10 - Lead chlorine cylinder connection gaskets.

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES
Booster Pumps Inlet Water Assemblies
Wall Manifolds Flexible Connectors
Isolating Valves Gas Masks
Corporation Stops Scales

AUTOMATIC CONTROL
All Eco-Chlor gas chlorinators may be used with most
existing automatic control valves.  An Eco-Chlor
electronically controlled AutoValve is available for
controlling the chlorine gas feed rate in response to a
variety of input signals.

Distributed By:
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Gas Chlorinators

Hoja de Datos del Producto
Cloradores a Gas Montados Directo Sobre

Cilindro Modelo EC-100
Cloradores a Gas Para Tratamiento de Aguas Residuales, Potable, Industrial, 

Municipal y Desinfección de Piscinas

EL CLORADOR A GAS ECONÓMICO
Los Cloradores a Gas Eco-Chlor son diseñados para ser
una alternativa a aquellos Cloradores de riguroso y dificil

mantenimiento y caros de
reparar que usted se ha
visto forzado a usar,

cuando su presupuesto
r e q u i e r e  u n a
unidad de bajo
costo. No sosolo

es Eco-Chlor un Clorador de
bajo costo, sino también es

fácil de mantener
y tiene pocas
p i e z a s  q u e

puedan tener problemas ó
t e n g a n  q u e  s e r
reemplazadas. Usted ya
no tiene que enfrentar el

hecho de escoger entre tener que ajustarse al presupuesto
anual ó tener que pagar varias veces el costo de un equipo en
el lapso de 5 años debido al alto costo de reparación y
repuestos.

DISEÑO DE VACÍO TOTAL SEGURO
Vacío es creado por un venturi operado por agua, el cual
activa el sistema. Cloro gas solo puede entrar al regulador
de vacío cuando un vacío adecuado esté presente. 
Gas Cloro presurizado es inmediatamente reducido a un
vacío cuando entra a la válvula de admisión del Clorador,
la cual está asegurada por un yugo a la válvula del cilindro
ó a una válvula de cabezal de manifold de pared. El gas es
llevado a través del sistema en un estado de vacío, de manera
que cualquier interrupción de flujo de agua del eyector ó rotura
en el tubo de vacío, causará el cierre hermético de la válvula de
admisión. El gas cloro no escapará. En caso de pequeñas
roturas, aire será succionado en el sistema en vez de fugarse
el cloro.

DISEÑO SENCILLO SIGNIFICA FACIL
MANTENIMIENTO
Pocas piezas, significa que Eco-Chlor puede ser
fácilmente desarmado cuando se limpie o
mantenimiento preventivo sea necesario, y
rapidamente reensamblado sin necesidad de
herramientas especiales. Un destornillador y un
alicate es todo lo que se requiere. Operadores y
personal de mantenimiento no necesitan
entrenamiento especial, Un manual fácil de seguir
los guía a través de los procedimientos de
rutina, y el diseño sencillo le permite al
personal de operación familiarizarse
rapidamente con la operación del equipo.

CONSTRUCCIÓN MODULAR
Los Cloradores Eco-Chlor son diseñados para permitir una mayor
flexibilidad en la Instalación y servicio. Cada sistema consiste de
un regulador de vacío, un panel de medición remoto y eyector.
Estos componentes pueden ser colocados donde sea mas seguro
y conveniente al personal de operación. El regulador de vacío
puede ser montado directamente sobre el cilindro de cloro ó en
un manifold de pared en un área de almacenamiento segura. El
panel de medición remoto puede ser montado en un lugar
facilmente accesible, ya que opera completamente al vacío. El
eyector productor de vacío puede ser colocado donde las tuberías
y condiciones hidráulicas sean las mas ventajosas. El diseño
modular permite expandir y mejorar economicamente y fácil el
sistema.

RATAS DE DOSIFICACIÓN DE CLORO
El Modelo EC-100 de Eco-Chlor le da una opción de seis (6)
rotámetros de vidrio. Los tubos están graduados para una rata de
aplicación de Gramos por Hora, así como Libras por Día de gas
cloro. La dosificación mínima de gas es 1/20 del máximo.

CAPACIDAD

METRICA INGLESA
35 GR/HR 1.8 PPD
80 GR/HR 5 PPD
200 GR/HR 10 PPD
500 GR/HR 25 PPD
1000 GR/HR 50 PPD
2000 GR/HR 100 PPD

MATERIALES DE ECO-
CHLOR
En la construcción de Eco-Chlor solo se
usa material que ha sido cuidadosamente
seleccionado para soportar el ataque de
gas cloro, ya sea seco ó húmedo e
inclusive Cloro reliquificado que pueda
entrar al sistema. Los resortes y
diafragmas están garantizados de por vida del equipo contra daño
por cloro en cualquier forma. Plásticos reforzados con fibra de

vidrio son usados en el regulador de vacío para asegurar una
operación libre de abombamiento y roturas, lo cual es un

problema en diseños contemporáneos.

COMPATIBILIDAD CON OTRAS
MARCAS

Todos los Reguladores de Vacío Eco-Chlor, Paneles de
medición remotos y Eyectores, pueden ser usados con

equipos de otros fabricantes, como reemplazo ó mejoras cuando
no es viable economicamente reemplazar el sistema completo.



DATOS TÉCNICOS

EYECTOR
Entrada de agua: Rosca macho 1" NPT ó Manguera 1" Salida
solución de Cloro: Rosca macho 1" NPT con spray ó extremo
abierto 1" ó Manguera 1". Contrapresión Máxima: 200 PSIG
(13.8 Bar).

Válvula check: Dual, Alta/Baja contrapresión.

REGULADOR DE VACÍO
Montaje directo sobre válvula de cilindro de cloro ó en válvula
de cloro en manifold auxiliar de pared (opcional).

Indicador de falta de suministro de gas: Un pin indicador de
diafragma debajo de la tapa frontal indica falta de suministro.

Filtro de entrada: Removible, puede limpiarse y reusarse.

Aliviadora de presión:Diafragma Integral de Venteo con
conexión de tubería al exterior de 3/8"

PANEL DE MEDICIÓN REMOTO
Exactitud + 4% del máximo.

Rotámetro: Tubo de vidrio de borosilicato de área de precisión
variable con flotante de vidrio pyrex. Graduaciones en sistemas
métrico e Inglés.

Válvula de dosificación: Área variable diseño sin asiento.

Rata de dosificación: Rata de dosificación mínima para

cada tamaño de tubo es 1/20 del máximo

EQUIPO STANDARD
50 Pies. (7.6 Metros) - 3/8" DE manguera de vacío y venteo.

1 - malla anti-insecto,

10 - Empacaduras de plomo para conexión al cilindro.

EQUIPO OPCIONAL & ACCESORIOS
Bombas Booster Válvulas de aislamiento

Manifolds de pared Conectores Flexibles

Máscaras de Gas

Balanzas

CONTROL AUTOMÁTICO
Todos los Cloradores Eco-Chlor pueden ser usados con la
mayoría de las válvulas de control automáticas existentes. Una
Auto-Valve Eco-Chlor controlada electrónicamente está
disponible para la dosificación de gas cloro en respuesta a una
variedad de señales de entrada.

Manufactured By:

Chemical Injection Technologies, Inc. 
Fort Pierce Florida USA 

Chemical Injection Technologies, Inc. 
Fort Pierce Florida USA 

Chemical Injection Technologies, Inc. 
Fort Pierce Florida USA 
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Gas Chlorinators

Hoja de Datos del Producto
Cloradores a Gas Montados Directo Sobre

Cilindro Modelo EC-100
Cloradores a Gas Para Tratamiento de Aguas Residuales, Potable, Industrial,

Municipal y Desinfección de Piscinas

EL CLORADOR A GAS ECONÓMICO
Los Cloradores a Gas Eco-Chlor son diseñados para ser
una alternativa a aquellos Cloradores de riguroso y dificil

mantenimiento y caros de
reparar que usted se ha
visto forzado a usar,

cuando su presupuesto
r e q u i e r e  u n a
unidad de bajo
costo. No sosolo

es Eco-Chlor un Clorador de
bajo costo, sino también es

fácil de mantener
y tiene pocas
p i e z a s  q u e

puedan tener problemas ó
t e n g a n  q u e  s e r
reemplazadas. Usted ya
no tiene que enfrentar el

hecho de escoger entre tener que ajustarse al presupuesto
anual ó tener que pagar varias veces el costo de un equipo en
el lapso de 5 años debido al alto costo de reparación y
repuestos.

DISEÑO DE VACÍO TOTAL SEGURO
Vacío es creado por un venturi operado por agua, el cual
activa el sistema. Cloro gas solo puede entrar al regulador
de vacío cuando un vacío adecuado esté presente. 
Gas Cloro presurizado es inmediatamente reducido a un
vacío cuando entra a la válvula de admisión del Clorador,
la cual está asegurada por un yugo a la válvula del cilindro
ó a una válvula de cabezal de manifold de pared. El gas es
llevado a través del sistema en un estado de vacío, de manera
que cualquier interrupción de flujo de agua del eyector ó rotura
en el tubo de vacío, causará el cierre hermético de la válvula de
admisión. El gas cloro no escapará. En caso de pequeñas
roturas, aire será succionado en el sistema en vez de fugarse
el cloro.

DISEÑO SENCILLO SIGNIFICA FACIL
MANTENIMIENTO
Pocas piezas, significa que Eco-Chlor puede ser
fácilmente desarmado cuando se limpie o
mantenimiento preventivo sea necesario, y
rapidamente reensamblado sin necesidad de
herramientas especiales. Un destornillador y un
alicate es todo lo que se requiere. Operadores y
personal de mantenimiento no necesitan
entrenamiento especial, Un manual fácil de seguir
los guía a través de los procedimientos de
rutina, y el diseño sencillo le permite al
personal de operación familiarizarse
rapidamente con la operación del equipo.

CONSTRUCCIÓN MODULAR
Los Cloradores Eco-Chlor son diseñados para permitir una mayor
flexibilidad en la Instalación y servicio. Cada sistema consiste de
un regulador de vacío, un panel de medición remoto y eyector.
Estos componentes pueden ser colocados donde sea mas seguro
y conveniente al personal de operación. El regulador de vacío
puede ser montado directamente sobre el cilindro de cloro ó en
un manifold de pared en un área de almacenamiento segura. El
panel de medición remoto puede ser montado en un lugar
facilmente accesible, ya que opera completamente al vacío. El
eyector productor de vacío puede ser colocado donde las tuberías
y condiciones hidráulicas sean las mas ventajosas. El diseño
modular permite expandir y mejorar economicamente y fácil el
sistema.

RATAS DE DOSIFICACIÓN DE CLORO
El Modelo EC-100 de Eco-Chlor le da una opción de seis (6)
rotámetros de vidrio. Los tubos están graduados para una rata de
aplicación de Gramos por Hora, así como Libras por Día de gas
cloro. La dosificación mínima de gas es 1/20 del máximo.

CAPACIDAD

METRICA INGLESA
35 GR/HR 1.8 PPD
80 GR/HR 5 PPD
200 GR/HR 10 PPD
500 GR/HR 25 PPD
1000 GR/HR 50 PPD
2000 GR/HR 100 PPD

MATERIALES DE ECO-
CHLOR
En la construcción de Eco-Chlor solo se
usa material que ha sido cuidadosamente
seleccionado para soportar el ataque de
gas cloro, ya sea seco ó húmedo e
inclusive Cloro reliquificado que pueda
entrar al sistema. Los resortes y
diafragmas están garantizados de por vida del equipo contra daño
por cloro en cualquier forma. Plásticos reforzados con fibra de

vidrio son usados en el regulador de vacío para asegurar una
operación libre de abombamiento y roturas, lo cual es un

problema en diseños contemporáneos.

COMPATIBILIDAD CON OTRAS
MARCAS

Todos los Reguladores de Vacío Eco-Chlor, Paneles de
medición remotos y Eyectores, pueden ser usados con

equipos de otros fabricantes, como reemplazo ó mejoras cuando
no es viable economicamente reemplazar el sistema completo.



DATOS TÉCNICOS

EYECTOR
Entrada de agua: Rosca macho 1" NPT ó Manguera 1" Salida
solución de Cloro: Rosca macho 1" NPT con spray ó extremo
abierto 1" ó Manguera 1". Contrapresión Máxima: 200 PSIG
(13.8 Bar).

Válvula check: Dual, Alta/Baja contrapresión.

REGULADOR DE VACÍO
Montaje directo sobre válvula de cilindro de cloro ó en válvula
de cloro en manifold auxiliar de pared (opcional).

Indicador de falta de suministro de gas: Un pin indicador de
diafragma debajo de la tapa frontal indica falta de suministro.

Filtro de entrada: Removible, puede limpiarse y reusarse.

Aliviadora de presión:Diafragma Integral de Venteo con
conexión de tubería al exterior de 3/8"

PANEL DE MEDICIÓN REMOTO
Exactitud + 4% del máximo.

Rotámetro: Tubo de vidrio de borosilicato de área de precisión
variable con flotante de vidrio pyrex. Graduaciones en sistemas
métrico e Inglés.

Válvula de dosificación: Área variable diseño sin asiento.

Rata de dosificación: Rata de dosificación mínima para

cada tamaño de tubo es 1/20 del máximo

EQUIPO STANDARD
50 Pies. (7.6 Metros) - 3/8" DE manguera de vacío y venteo.

1 - malla anti-insecto,

10 - Empacaduras de plomo para conexión al cilindro.

EQUIPO OPCIONAL & ACCESORIOS
Bombas Booster Válvulas de aislamiento

Manifolds de pared Conectores Flexibles

Armado de entrada de agua Máscaras de Gas

Corporation Stops Balanzas

CONTROL AUTOMÁTICO
Todos los Cloradores Eco-Chlor pueden ser usados con la
mayoría de las válvulas de control automáticas existentes. Una
Auto-Valve Eco-Chlor controlada electrónicamente está
disponible para la dosificación de gas cloro en respuesta a una
variedad de señales de entrada.

Distribuido por:
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Gas Chlorinators

Hoja de Datos del Producto
 

Cloradores a Gas Montados Directo Sobre
Cilindro Modelo EC-100

 

Cloradores a Gas Para Tratamiento de Aguas Residuales, Potable, Industrial,
Municipal y Desinfección de Piscinas

EL CLORADOR A GAS ECONÓMICO
Los Cloradores a Gas Eco-Chlor son diseñados para ser
una alternativa a aquellos Cloradores de riguroso y dificil

mantenimiento y caros de
reparar que usted se ha
visto forzado a usar,

cuando su presupuesto
r e q u i e r e  u n a
unidad de bajo
costo. No sosolo

es Eco-Chlor un Clorador de
bajo costo, sino también es

fácil de mantener
y tiene pocas
p i e z a s  q u e

puedan tener problemas ó
t e n g a n  q u e  s e r
reemplazadas. Usted ya
no tiene que enfrentar el

hecho de escoger entre tener que ajustarse al presupuesto
anual ó tener que pagar varias veces el costo de un equipo en
el lapso de 5 años debido al alto costo de reparación y
repuestos.
 

DISEÑO DE VACÍO TOTAL SEGURO
Vacío es creado por un venturi operado por agua, el cual
activa el sistema. Cloro gas solo puede entrar al regulador
de vacío cuando un vacío adecuado esté presente. 
Gas Cloro presurizado es inmediatamente reducido a un
vacío cuando entra a la válvula de admisión del Clorador,
la cual está asegurada por un yugo a la válvula del cilindro
ó a una válvula de cabezal de manifold de pared. El gas es
llevado a través del sistema en un estado de vacío, de manera
que cualquier interrupción de flujo de agua del eyector ó rotura
en el tubo de vacío, causará el cierre hermético de la válvula de
admisión. El gas cloro no escapará. En caso de pequeñas
roturas, aire será succionado en el sistema en vez de fugarse
el cloro.
 

DISEÑO SENCILLO SIGNIFICA FACIL
MANTENIMIENTO
Pocas piezas, significa que Eco-Chlor puede ser
fácilmente desarmado cuando se limpie o
mantenimiento preventivo sea necesario, y
rapidamente reensamblado sin necesidad de
herramientas especiales. Un destornillador y un
alicate es todo lo que se requiere. Operadores y
personal de mantenimiento no necesitan
entrenamiento especial, Un manual fácil de seguir
los guía a través de los procedimientos de
rutina, y el diseño sencillo le permite al
personal de operación familiarizarse
rapidamente con la operación del equipo.
 

CONSTRUCCIÓN MODULAR
Los Cloradores Eco-Chlor son diseñados para permitir una mayor
flexibilidad en la Instalación y servicio. Cada sistema consiste de
un regulador de vacío, un panel de medición remoto y eyector.
Estos componentes pueden ser colocados donde sea mas seguro
y conveniente al personal de operación. El regulador de vacío
puede ser montado directamente sobre el cilindro de cloro ó en
un manifold de pared en un área de almacenamiento segura. El
panel de medición remoto puede ser montado en un lugar
facilmente accesible, ya que opera completamente al vacío. El
eyector productor de vacío puede ser colocado donde las tuberías
y condiciones hidráulicas sean las mas ventajosas. El diseño
modular permite expandir y mejorar economicamente y fácil el
sistema.
 

RATAS DE DOSIFICACIÓN DE CLORO
El Modelo EC-100 de Eco-Chlor le da una opción de seis (6)
rotámetros de vidrio. Los tubos están graduados para una rata de
aplicación de Gramos por Hora, así como Libras por Día de gas
cloro. La dosificación mínima de gas es 1/20 del máximo.

CAPACIDAD

METRICA INGLESA
35 GR/HR 1.8 PPD
80 GR/HR 5 PPD
200 GR/HR 10 PPD
500 GR/HR 25 PPD
1000 GR/HR 50 PPD
2000 GR/HR 100 PPD

MATERIALES DE ECO-
CHLOR
En la construcción de Eco-Chlor solo se
usa material que ha sido cuidadosamente
seleccionado para soportar el ataque de
gas cloro, ya sea seco ó húmedo e
inclusive Cloro reliquificado que pueda
entrar al sistema. Los resortes y
diafragmas están garantizados de por vida del equipo contra daño
por cloro en cualquier forma. Plásticos reforzados con fibra de

vidrio son usados en el regulador de vacío para asegurar una
operación libre de abombamiento y roturas, lo cual es un

problema en diseños contemporáneos.

 COMPATIBILIDAD CON OTRAS
MARCAS

Todos los Reguladores de Vacío Eco-Chlor, Paneles de
medición remotos y Eyectores, pueden ser usados con

equipos de otros fabricantes, como reemplazo ó mejoras cuando
no es viable economicamente reemplazar el sistema completo.

 

claud
EEMI Logo



DATOS TÉCNICOS

EYECTOR
Entrada de agua: Rosca macho 1" NPT ó Manguera 1" Salida
solución de Cloro: Rosca macho 1" NPT con spray ó extremo
abierto 1" ó Manguera 1". Contrapresión Máxima: 200 PSIG
(13.8 Bar).

Válvula check: Dual, Alta/Baja contrapresión.

REGULADOR DE VACÍO
Montaje directo sobre válvula de cilindro de cloro ó en válvula
de cloro en manifold auxiliar de pared (opcional).

Indicador de falta de suministro de gas: Un pin indicador de
diafragma debajo de la tapa frontal indica falta de suministro.

Filtro de entrada: Removible, puede limpiarse y reusarse.

Aliviadora de presión:Diafragma Integral de Venteo con
conexión de tubería al exterior de 3/8"

PANEL DE MEDICIÓN REMOTO
Exactitud + 4% del máximo.

Rotámetro: Tubo de vidrio de borosilicato de área de precisión
variable con flotante de vidrio pyrex. Graduaciones en sistemas
métrico e Inglés.

Válvula de dosificación: Área variable diseño sin asiento.

Rata de dosificación: Rata de dosificación mínima para

cada tamaño de tubo es 1/20 del máximo

EQUIPO STANDARD
50 Pies. (7.6 Metros) - 3/8" DE manguera de vacío y venteo.

1 - malla anti-insecto,

10 - Empacaduras de plomo para conexión al cilindro.

EQUIPO OPCIONAL & ACCESORIOS
Bombas Booster Válvulas de aislamiento

Manifolds de pared Conectores Flexibles

Armado de entrada de agua Máscaras de Gas

Corporation Stops Balanzas

CONTROL AUTOMÁTICO
Todos los Cloradores Eco-Chlor pueden ser usados con la
mayoría de las válvulas de control automáticas existentes. Una
Auto-Valve Eco-Chlor controlada electrónicamente está
disponible para la dosificación de gas cloro en respuesta a una
variedad de señales de entrada.

Manufactured By:

Chemical Injection Technologies, Inc.

claud
EEMI Logo



Gas Chlorinators

Hoja de Datos del Producto
Cloradores a Gas Montados Directo Sobre

Cilindro Modelo EC-100
Cloradores a Gas Para Tratamiento de Aguas Residuales, Potable, Industrial,

Municipal y Desinfección de Piscinas

EL CLORADOR A GAS ECONÓMICO
Los Cloradores a Gas Eco-Chlor son diseñados para ser
una alternativa a aquellos Cloradores de riguroso y dificil

mantenimiento y caros de
reparar que usted se ha
visto forzado a usar,

cuando su presupuesto
r e q u i e r e  u n a
unidad de bajo
costo. No sosolo

es Eco-Chlor un Clorador de
bajo costo, sino también es

fácil de mantener
y tiene pocas
p i e z a s  q u e

puedan tener problemas ó
t e n g a n  q u e  s e r
reemplazadas. Usted ya
no tiene que enfrentar el

hecho de escoger entre tener que ajustarse al presupuesto
anual ó tener que pagar varias veces el costo de un equipo en
el lapso de 5 años debido al alto costo de reparación y
repuestos.

DISEÑO DE VACÍO TOTAL SEGURO
Vacío es creado por un venturi operado por agua, el cual
activa el sistema. Cloro gas solo puede entrar al regulador
de vacío cuando un vacío adecuado esté presente. 
Gas Cloro presurizado es inmediatamente reducido a un
vacío cuando entra a la válvula de admisión del Clorador,
la cual está asegurada por un yugo a la válvula del cilindro
ó a una válvula de cabezal de manifold de pared. El gas es
llevado a través del sistema en un estado de vacío, de manera
que cualquier interrupción de flujo de agua del eyector ó rotura
en el tubo de vacío, causará el cierre hermético de la válvula de
admisión. El gas cloro no escapará. En caso de pequeñas
roturas, aire será succionado en el sistema en vez de fugarse
el cloro.

DISEÑO SENCILLO SIGNIFICA FACIL
MANTENIMIENTO
Pocas piezas, significa que Eco-Chlor puede ser
fácilmente desarmado cuando se limpie o
mantenimiento preventivo sea necesario, y
rapidamente reensamblado sin necesidad de
herramientas especiales. Un destornillador y un
alicate es todo lo que se requiere. Operadores y
personal de mantenimiento no necesitan
entrenamiento especial, Un manual fácil de seguir
los guía a través de los procedimientos de
rutina, y el diseño sencillo le permite al
personal de operación familiarizarse
rapidamente con la operación del equipo.

CONSTRUCCIÓN MODULAR
Los Cloradores Eco-Chlor son diseñados para permitir una mayor
flexibilidad en la Instalación y servicio. Cada sistema consiste de
un regulador de vacío, un panel de medición remoto y eyector.
Estos componentes pueden ser colocados donde sea mas seguro
y conveniente al personal de operación. El regulador de vacío
puede ser montado directamente sobre el cilindro de cloro ó en
un manifold de pared en un área de almacenamiento segura. El
panel de medición remoto puede ser montado en un lugar
facilmente accesible, ya que opera completamente al vacío. El
eyector productor de vacío puede ser colocado donde las tuberías
y condiciones hidráulicas sean las mas ventajosas. El diseño
modular permite expandir y mejorar economicamente y fácil el
sistema.

RATAS DE DOSIFICACIÓN DE CLORO
El Modelo EC-100 de Eco-Chlor le da una opción de seis (6)
rotámetros de vidrio. Los tubos están graduados para una rata de
aplicación de Gramos por Hora, así como Libras por Día de gas
cloro. La dosificación mínima de gas es 1/20 del máximo.

CAPACIDAD

METRICA INGLESA
35 GR/HR 1.8 PPD
80 GR/HR 5 PPD
200 GR/HR 10 PPD
500 GR/HR 25 PPD
1000 GR/HR 50 PPD
2000 GR/HR 100 PPD

MATERIALES DE ECO-
CHLOR
En la construcción de Eco-Chlor solo se
usa material que ha sido cuidadosamente
seleccionado para soportar el ataque de
gas cloro, ya sea seco ó húmedo e
inclusive Cloro reliquificado que pueda
entrar al sistema. Los resortes y
diafragmas están garantizados de por vida del equipo contra daño
por cloro en cualquier forma. Plásticos reforzados con fibra de

vidrio son usados en el regulador de vacío para asegurar una
operación libre de abombamiento y roturas, lo cual es un

problema en diseños contemporáneos.

COMPATIBILIDAD CON OTRAS
MARCAS

Todos los Reguladores de Vacío Eco-Chlor, Paneles de
medición remotos y Eyectores, pueden ser usados con

equipos de otros fabricantes, como reemplazo ó mejoras cuando
no es viable economicamente reemplazar el sistema completo.



DATOS TÉCNICOS

EYECTOR
Entrada de agua: Rosca macho 1" NPT ó Manguera 1" Salida
solución de Cloro: Rosca macho 1" NPT con spray ó extremo
abierto 1" ó Manguera 1". Contrapresión Máxima: 200 PSIG
(13.8 Bar).

Válvula check: Dual, Alta/Baja contrapresión.

REGULADOR DE VACÍO
Montaje directo sobre válvula de cilindro de cloro ó en válvula
de cloro en manifold auxiliar de pared (opcional).

Indicador de falta de suministro de gas: Un pin indicador de
diafragma debajo de la tapa frontal indica falta de suministro.

Filtro de entrada: Removible, puede limpiarse y reusarse.

Aliviadora de presión:Diafragma Integral de Venteo con
conexión de tubería al exterior de 3/8"

PANEL DE MEDICIÓN REMOTO
Exactitud + 4% del máximo.

Rotámetro: Tubo de vidrio de borosilicato de área de precisión
variable con flotante de vidrio pyrex. Graduaciones en sistemas
métrico e Inglés.

Válvula de dosificación: Área variable diseño sin asiento.

Rata de dosificación: Rata de dosificación mínima para

cada tamaño de tubo es 1/20 del máximo

EQUIPO STANDARD
50 Pies. (7.6 Metros) - 3/8" DE manguera de vacío y venteo.

1 - malla anti-insecto,

10 - Empacaduras de plomo para conexión al cilindro.

EQUIPO OPCIONAL & ACCESORIOS
Bombas Booster Válvulas de aislamiento

Manifolds de pared Conectores Flexibles

Armado de entrada de agua Máscaras de Gas

Corporation Stops Balanzas

CONTROL AUTOMÁTICO
Todos los Cloradores Eco-Chlor pueden ser usados con la
mayoría de las válvulas de control automáticas existentes. Una
Auto-Valve Eco-Chlor controlada electrónicamente está
disponible para la dosificación de gas cloro en respuesta a una
variedad de señales de entrada.

Distribuido por:
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ECO-CHLOR EJECTOR NOZZLE REQUIREMENTS
NOTE: ALL VALUES ARE THOSE NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE SONIC REGULATED CONTROL (NOT BREAKPOINT)

BACK-
PRESSURE

AT EJECTOR
OUTLET

4 PPD ( 75 GR/HR )
REQUIRED WATER SUPPLY PRESSURE AND WATER FLOW RATE THROUGH NOZZLE

 NOZZLE NO. E NOZZLE NO. D NOZZLE NO. C NOZZLE NO.

PSIG kg/cm2 PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC
PSI
G

@ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC

0 0.00 6 @ 3.5 0.42 @ 0.22 6 @ 2.6 0.42 @ 0.16 7 @ 2.0 0.49 @ 0.13 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
10 0.70 20 @ 4.4 1.41 @ 0.28 20 @ 3.3 1.41 @ 0.21 21 @ 2.6 1.48 @ 0.16 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
20 1.41 40 @ 5.5 2.81 @ 0.35 39 @ 4.2 2.74 @ 0.26 36 @ 3.3 2.53 @ 0.21 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
30 2.11 57 @ 6.4 4.01 @ 0.40 55 @ 5.0 3.87 @ 0.32 55 @ 3.6 3.87 @ 0.23 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
40 2.81 75 @ 6.8 5.27 @ 0.43 72 @ 5.4 5.06 @ 0.34 72 @ 4.2 5.06 @ 0.26 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
50 3.52 94 @ 7.7 6.61 @ 0.49 89 @ 6.1 6.26 @ 0.38 88 @ 4.4 6.19 @ 0.28 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
60 4.22 111 @ 8.7 7.80 @ 0.55 108 @ 6.5 7.59 @ 0.41 105 @ 4.6 7.38 @ 0.29 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
70 4.92 129 @ 9.4 9.07 @ 0.59 123 @ 7.0 8.65 @ 0.44 121 @ 5.0 8.51 @ 0.32 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
80 5.62 146 @ 9.9 10.26 @ 0.62 141 @ 7.6 9.91 @ 0.48 138 @ 5.2 9.70 @ 0.33 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
90 6.33 163 @ 10.7 11.46 @ 0.67 156 @ 8.2 10.97 @ 0.52 153 @ 5.4 10.76 @ 0.34 @ 0.00 @ 0.00

100 7.03 181 @ 11.3 12.72 @ 0.71 174 @ 8.7 12.23 @ 0.55 169 @ 5.6 11.88 @ 0.35 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
110 7.73 199 @ 12.0 13.99 @ 0.76 190 @ 9.1 13.36 @ 0.57 183 @ 5.8 12.86 @ 0.37 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
120 8.44 216 @ 12.6 15.18 @ 0.79 209 @ 9.8 14.69 @ 0.62 199 @ 5.9 13.99 @ 0.37 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
130 9.14 233 @ 13.2 16.38 @ 0.83 226 @ 10.3 15.89 @ 0.65 213 @ 6.0 14.97 @ 0.38 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
140 9.84 251 @ 13.8 17.65 @ 0.87 240 @ 10.9 16.87 @ 0.69 229 @ 6.1 16.10 @ 0.38 @ 0.00 @ 0.00

150 10.55 268 @ 14.3 18.84 @ 0.90 258 @ 11.4 18.14 @ 0.72 245 @ 6.3 17.22 @ 0.40 @ 0.00 @ 0.00

BACK-
PRESSURE

AT EJECTOR
OUTLET

10 PPD ( 200 GR/HR )
REQUIRED WATER SUPPLY PRESSURE AND WATER FLOW RATE THROUGH NOZZLE

 NOZZLE NO. E NOZZLE NO. D NOZZLE NO. C NOZZLE NO.

PSIG kg/cm2 PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC
PSI
G

@ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC

0 0.00 6 @ 3.5 0.42 @ 0.22 6 @ 3.1 0.42 @ 0.20 8 @ 2.0 0.56 @ 0.13 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
10 0.70 21 @ 4.4 1.48 @ 0.28 21 @ 4.0 1.48 @ 0.25 25 @ 2.4 1.76 @ 0.15 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
20 1.41 42 @ 5.5 2.95 @ 0.35 39 @ 4.7 2.74 @ 0.30 40 @ 3.1 2.81 @ 0.20 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
30 2.11 57 @ 6.4 4.01 @ 0.40 56 @ 5.5 3.94 @ 0.35 55 @ 3.5 3.87 @ 0.22 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
40 2.81 77 @ 7.2 5.41 @ 0.45 75 @ 6.1 5.27 @ 0.38 73 @ 4.0 5.13 @ 0.25 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
50 3.52 95 @ 7.9 6.68 @ 0.50 91 @ 6.6 6.40 @ 0.42 89 @ 4.2 6.26 @ 0.26 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
60 4.22 111 @ 8.8 7.80 @ 0.56 109 @ 7.1 7.66 @ 0.45 108 @ 4.4 7.59 @ 0.28 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
70 4.92 130 @ 9.5 9.14 @ 0.60 123 @ 7.6 8.65 @ 0.48 123 @ 4.7 8.65 @ 0.30 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
80 5.62 149 @ 9.9 10.47 @ 0.62 141 @ 8.1 9.91 @ 0.51 139 @ 5.0 9.77 @ 0.32 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
90 6.33 165 @ 10.5 11.60 @ 0.66 158 @ 8.5 11.11 @ 0.54 154 @ 5.2 10.83 @ 0.33 @ 0.00 @ 0.00

100 7.03 181 @ 11.1 12.72 @ 0.70 173 @ 9.1 12.16 @ 0.57 171 @ 5.5 12.02 @ 0.35 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
110 7.73 198 @ 11.8 13.92 @ 0.74 190 @ 9.6 13.36 @ 0.61 188 @ 5.8 13.22 @ 0.37 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
120 8.44 215 @ 12.5 15.11 @ 0.79 209 @ 10.1 14.69 @ 0.64 205 @ 6.1 14.41 @ 0.38 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
130 9.14 232 @ 13.0 16.31 @ 0.82 225 @ 10.5 15.82 @ 0.66 220 @ 6.3 15.47 @ 0.40 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
140 9.84 249 @ 13.8 17.50 @ 0.87 241 @ 11.0 16.94 @ 0.69 237 @ 6.6 16.66 @ 0.42 @ 0.00 @ 0.00

150 10.55 267 @ 14.5 18.77 @ 0.91 258 @ 11.5 18.14 @ 0.73 252 @ 7.0 17.72 @ 0.44 @ 0.00 @ 0.00

BACK-
PRESSURE

AT EJECTOR
OUTLET

25 PPD ( 500 GR/HR )
REQUIRED WATER SUPPLY PRESSURE AND WATER FLOW RATE THROUGH NOZZLE

 NOZZLE NO. G NOZZLE NO. E NOZZLE NO. D NOZZLE NO. C

PSIG kg/cm2 PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC
PSI
G

@ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC

0 0.00 11 @ 6.0 0.77 @ 0.38 10 @ 3.1 0.70 @ 0.20 13 @ 2.5 0.91 @ 0.16 15 @ 2.2 1.05 @ 0.14
10 0.70 22 @ 7.7 1.55 @ 0.49 24 @ 4.2 1.69 @ 0.26 30 @ 3.4 2.11 @ 0.21 32 @ 3.1 2.25 @ 0.20
20 1.41 42 @ 9.7 2.95 @ 0.61 44 @ 5.4 3.09 @ 0.34 44 @ 4.2 3.09 @ 0.26 52 @ 3.4 3.66 @ 0.21
30 2.11 61 @ 11.9 4.29 @ 0.75 58 @ 6.4 4.08 @ 0.40 57 @ 5.0 4.01 @ 0.32 64 @ 3.7 4.50 @ 0.23
40 2.81 78 @ 13.8 5.48 @ 0.87 76 @ 7.2 5.34 @ 0.45 76 @ 5.5 5.34 @ 0.35 77 @ 4.2 5.41 @ 0.26
50 3.52 97 @ 15.4 6.82 @ 0.97 95 @ 7.8 6.68 @ 0.49 94 @ 6.1 6.61 @ 0.38 89 @ 4.4 6.26 @ 0.28
60 4.22 116 @ 17.3 8.15 @ 1.09 112 @ 8.7 7.87 @ 0.55 110 @ 6.6 7.73 @ 0.42 106 @ 4.8 7.45 @ 0.30
70 4.92 131 @ 18.6 9.21 @ 1.17 131 @ 9.4 9.21 @ 0.59 127 @ 7.6 8.93 @ 0.48 122 @ 5.3 8.58 @ 0.33
80 5.62 150 @ 20.3 10.55 @ 1.28 150 @ 9.9 10.55 @ 0.62 143 @ 7.7 10.05 @ 0.49 137 @ 5.6 9.63 @ 0.35
90 6.33 166 @ 21.9 11.67 @ 1.38 166 @ 10.6 11.67 @ 0.67 158 @ 8.3 11.11 @ 0.52 151 @ 6.1 10.62 @ 0.38

100 7.03 183 @ 23.5 12.86 @ 1.48 183 @ 11.3 12.86 @ 0.71 172 @ 8.7 12.09 @ 0.55 163 @ 6.6 11.46 @ 0.42
110 7.73 200 @ 25.0 14.06 @ 1.58 200 @ 12.1 14.06 @ 0.76 190 @ 9.2 13.36 @ 0.58 180 @ 6.9 12.65 @ 0.44
120 8.44 217 @ 26.6 15.26 @ 1.68 217 @ 12.8 15.26 @ 0.81 206 @ 9.8 14.48 @ 0.62 192 @ 7.2 13.50 @ 0.45
130 9.14 233 @ 28.3 16.38 @ 1.79 233 @ 13.4 16.38 @ 0.85 222 @ 10.3 15.61 @ 0.65 208 @ 7.7 14.62 @ 0.49
140 9.84 250 @ 29.8 17.58 @ 1.88 250 @ 14.2 17.58 @ 0.90 237 @ 11.0 16.66 @ 0.69 222 @ 8.1 15.61 @ 0.51

150 10.55 267 @ 31.2 18.77 @ 1.97 267 @ 14.9 18.77 @ 0.94 253 @ 11.7 17.79 @ 0.74 237 @ 8.5 16.66 @ 0.54
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BACK-
PRESSURE

AT EJECTOR
OUTLET

50 PPD ( 1000 GR/HR )
REQUIRED WATER SUPPLY PRESSURE AND WATER FLOW RATE THROUGH NOZZLE

 NOZZLE NO. G NOZZLE NO. E NOZZLE NO. D NOZZLE NO. C

PSIG kg/cm2 PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC
PSI
G

@ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC

0 0.00 12 @ 5.5 0.84 @ 0.35 21 @ 3.9 1.48 @ 0.25 24 @ 3.2 1.69 @ 0.20 30 @ 2.6 2.11 @ 0.16
10 0.70 26 @ 7.6 1.83 @ 0.48 36 @ 5.0 2.53 @ 0.32 44 @ 4.2 3.09 @ 0.26 55 @ 3.4 3.87 @ 0.21
20 1.41 42 @ 9.4 2.95 @ 0.59 54 @ 5.9 3.80 @ 0.37 63 @ 5.0 4.43 @ 0.32 76 @ 4.0 5.34 @ 0.25
30 2.11 61 @ 11.6 4.29 @ 0.73 67 @ 6.6 4.71 @ 0.42 79 @ 5.5 5.55 @ 0.35 92 @ 4.3 6.47 @ 0.27
40 2.81 78 @ 14.0 5.48 @ 0.88 81 @ 7.2 5.69 @ 0.45 96 @ 5.9 6.75 @ 0.37 107 @ 4.5 7.52 @ 0.28
50 3.52 99 @ 16.0 6.96 @ 1.01 99 @ 7.8 6.96 @ 0.49 108 @ 6.4 7.59 @ 0.40 121 @ 4.9 8.51 @ 0.31
60 4.22 117 @ 17.5 8.23 @ 1.10 114 @ 8.6 8.01 @ 0.54 122 @ 7.2 8.58 @ 0.45 133 @ 5.4 9.35 @ 0.34
70 4.92 132 @ 19.0 9.28 @ 1.20 132 @ 9.4 9.28 @ 0.59 132 @ 7.7 9.28 @ 0.49 146 @ 5.9 10.26 @ 0.37
80 5.62 150 @ 20.8 10.55 @ 1.31 151 @ 9.8 10.62 @ 0.62 144 @ 8.3 10.12 @ 0.52 158 @ 6.2 11.11 @ 0.39
90 6.33 167 @ 22.2 11.74 @ 1.40 167 @ 10.5 11.74 @ 0.66 159 @ 8.8 11.18 @ 0.56 172 @ 6.7 12.09 @ 0.42

100 7.03 184 @ 23.9 12.94 @ 1.51 184 @ 11.2 12.94 @ 0.71 173 @ 9.2 12.16 @ 0.58 187 @ 7.2 13.15 @ 0.45
110 7.73 200 @ 25.4 14.06 @ 1.60 200 @ 12.0 14.06 @ 0.76 188 @ 9.9 13.22 @ 0.62 200 @ 7.7 14.06 @ 0.49
120 8.44 217 @ 27.0 15.26 @ 1.70 217 @ 12.8 15.26 @ 0.81 202 @ 10.5 14.20 @ 0.66 212 @ 8.1 14.90 @ 0.51
130 9.14 232 @ 28.7 16.31 @ 1.81 231 @ 13.4 16.24 @ 0.85 217 @ 11.0 15.26 @ 0.69 227 @ 8.5 15.96 @ 0.54
140 9.84 250 @ 30.1 17.58 @ 1.90 248 @ 14.0 17.43 @ 0.88 230 @ 11.5 16.17 @ 0.73 239 @ 9.0 16.80 @ 0.57

150 10.55 266 @ 32.2 18.70 @ 2.03 264 @ 14.8 18.56 @ 0.93 245 @ 12.1 17.22 @ 0.76 252 @ 9.4 17.72 @ 0.59

BACK-
PRESSURE

AT EJECTOR
OUTLET

100 PPD ( 2000 GR/HR )
REQUIRED WATER SUPPLY PRESSURE AND WATER FLOW RATE THROUGH NOZZLE

 NOZZLE NO. G NOZZLE NO. E NOZZLE NO. D NOZZLE NO. C

PSIG kg/cm2 PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC
PSI
G

@ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC

0 0.00 25 @ 7.7 1.76 @ 0.49 41 @ 5.3 2.88 @ 0.33 52 @ 4.4 3.66 @ 0.28 64 @ 3.6 4.50 @ 0.23
10 0.70 42 @ 9.4 2.95 @ 0.59 61 @ 6.1 4.29 @ 0.38 74 @ 5.4 5.20 @ 0.34 99 @ 4.4 6.96 @ 0.28
20 1.41 59 @ 11.0 4.15 @ 0.69 79 @ 6.9 5.55 @ 0.44 97 @ 6.1 6.82 @ 0.38 127 @ 4.6 8.93 @ 0.29
30 2.11 74 @ 12.7 5.20 @ 0.80 99 @ 7.8 6.96 @ 0.49 117 @ 6.6 8.23 @ 0.42 155 @ 5.3 10.90 @ 0.33
40 2.81 88 @ 13.8 6.19 @ 0.87 114 @ 8.8 8.01 @ 0.56 134 @ 6.8 9.42 @ 0.43 182 @ 5.5 12.79 @ 0.35
50 3.52 105 @ 16.0 7.38 @ 1.01 130 @ 9.6 9.14 @ 0.61 153 @ 7.7 10.76 @ 0.49 213 @ 6.0 14.97 @ 0.38
60 4.22 121 @ 17.4 8.51 @ 1.10 143 @ 10.3 10.05 @ 0.65 170 @ 8.2 11.95 @ 0.52 245 @ 6.4 17.22 @ 0.40
70 4.92 135 @ 19.2 9.49 @ 1.21 158 @ 11.4 11.11 @ 0.72 190 @ 8.9 13.36 @ 0.56 270 @ 7.0 18.98 @ 0.44
80 5.62 151 @ 20.9 10.62 @ 1.32 174 @ 12.3 12.23 @ 0.78 209 @ 9.4 14.69 @ 0.59 304 @ 7.4 21.37 @ 0.47
90 6.33 167 @ 22.5 11.74 @ 1.42 192 @ 13.2 13.50 @ 0.83 230 @ 10.0 16.17 @ 0.63 @ 0.00 @ 0.00

100 7.03 183 @ 24.0 12.86 @ 1.51 209 @ 14.1 14.69 @ 0.89 250 @ 10.8 17.58 @ 0.68 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
110 7.73 200 @ 25.6 14.06 @ 1.61 225 @ 15.0 15.82 @ 0.95 268 @ 11.3 18.84 @ 0.71 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
120 8.44 215 @ 27.2 15.11 @ 1.72 241 @ 16.0 16.94 @ 1.01 288 @ 12.0 20.25 @ 0.76 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
130 9.14 231 @ 29.0 16.24 @ 1.83 258 @ 16.9 18.14 @ 1.07 @ 0.00 @ 0.00 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
140 9.84 248 @ 30.3 17.43 @ 1.91 274 @ 17.6 19.26 @ 1.11 @ 0.00 @ 0.00 @ 0.00 @ 0.00

150 10.55 263 @ 32.3 18.49 @ 2.04 290 @ 18.6 20.39 @ 1.17 @ 0.00 @ 0.00 @ 0.00 @ 0.00

BACK-
PRESSURE

AT EJECTOR
OUTLET

200 PPD (5 KG/HR) 500 PPD (10 KG/HR)
 NOZZLE NO. H NOZZLE NO. G NOZZLE NO. EJ-510 NOZZLE NO.

PSIG kg/cm2 PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @
L/SEC PSIG @ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC

PSI
G

@ GPM kg/cm2 @ L/SEC

0 0.00 36 @ 10.5 2.53 @ 0.66 37 @ 8.8 2.60 @ 0.56 66 @ 18.5 4.64 @ 1.17 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
10 0.70 55 @ 12.9 3.87 @ 0.81 68 @ 13.4 4.78 @ 0.85 84 @ 20.0 5.91 @ 1.26 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
20 1.41 72 @ 15.0 5.06 @ 0.95 90 @ 15.3 6.33 @ 0.97 90 @ 21.8 6.33 @ 1.38 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
30 2.11 87 @ 16.5 6.12 @ 1.04 106 @ 17.1 7.45 @ 1.08 100 @ 23.1 7.03 @ 1.46 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
40 2.81 105 @ 18.2 7.38 @ 1.15 117 @ 18.3 8.23 @ 1.15 109 @ 24.0 7.66 @ 1.51 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
50 3.52 119 @ 19.8 8.37 @ 1.25 133 @ 19.9 9.35 @ 1.26 120 @ 25.1 8.44 @ 1.58 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
60 4.22 135 @ 22.2 9.49 @ 1.40 148 @ 21.1 10.40 @ 1.33 132 @ 26.7 9.28 @ 1.68 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
70 4.92 150 @ 24.3 10.55 @ 1.53 157 @ 22.0 11.04 @ 1.39 149 @ 28.5 10.47 @ 1.80 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
80 5.62 167 @ 25.8 11.74 @ 1.63 173 @ 23.1 12.16 @ 1.46 166 @ 29.6 11.67 @ 1.87 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
90 6.33 182 @ 27.7 12.79 @ 1.75 186 @ 24.3 13.08 @ 1.53 184 @ 31.7 12.94 @ 2.00 @ 0.00 @ 0.00

100 7.03 198 @ 29.7 13.92 @ 1.87 203 @ 25.4 14.27 @ 1.60 202 @ 33.9 14.20 @ 2.14 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
110 7.73 214 @ 31.2 15.04 @ 1.97 219 @ 26.5 15.40 @ 1.67 219 @ 35.4 15.40 @ 2.23 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
120 8.44 230 @ 33.6 16.17 @ 2.12 238 @ 27.3 16.73 @ 1.72 @ 0.00 @ 0.00 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
130 9.14 247 @ 35.3 17.36 @ 2.23 255 @ 28.3 17.93 @ 1.79 @ 0.00 @ 0.00 @ 0.00 @ 0.00
140 9.84 260 @ 37.3 18.28 @ 2.35 277 @ 29.4 19.47 @ 1.85 @ 0.00 @ 0.00 @ 0.00 @ 0.00

150 10.55 277 @ 39.3 19.47 @ 2.48 298 @ 30.2 20.95 @ 1.91 @ 0.00 @ 0.00 @ 0.00 @ 0.00

claud
EEMI Logo
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